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Anwar says governance must rest

on transparency, accountability and

trust

Story by Anis Zalani • • 2 min read
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KUALA LUMPUR, Sept 9 — Prime Minister Datuk Seri Anwar Ibrahim

today said that confidence in governance must be built on

transparency, accountability and trust, backed by strong checks and

balances.
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Speaking at the Asian Confederation of Institutes of Internal Auditors

(ACIIA) Conference, Anwar stressed that power must always be

matched with responsibility, with auditors playing a key role in

safeguarding institutions, markets and societies.

“There must be no question of our ability to act and prevail.

Transparency, accountability and trust are the foundations that allow

institutions to endure when tested.

“This is why checks and balances are not optional. Power must always

be matched by responsibility, and authority by accountability,” he

said.

Anwar also said Malaysia’s ambition is to move closer towards high-
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Calls for Macron to quit or be impeached as France

spirals into crisis
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Crisis-hit France is on the verge of mass civil unrest with some

warning of an insurrection after the surprise collapse of President

Emmanuel Macron 's government on Monday. French Prime Minister

François Bayrou lost a confidence vote of MPs over his austerity

budget, plunging the country into political turbulence as it teeters on

the brink of economic crisis over spiralling debt.
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